

&  
SLP(C)No. 6618 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6618/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2003 in RP 191/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HINDUSTAN VIDYUT PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASST. COMMNR. ERNAKULAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T L V Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Notice is accepted by Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv. on behalf of contesting respondent No. 1. Learned counsel prays for a week's time for filing counter affidavit. Counter may be filed on or before 5th May, 2003.

List the matter on 6th May, 2003.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master