

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5048/2003

HINDUSTAN VIDYUT PRODUCTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASST. COMMNR. ERNAKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for change of name of appellant and office report)

Date : 27/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Mohan ,Adv.
Mr.Shant Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.K.Ajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv. (NP)
Mr. E. M. S. Anam ,Adv.

R.No.1 Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.
Mohd.Sadique, T.A.,Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv. (NP)

R.No.2 Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.
For Mr. M. T. George ,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral request made by Shri Jogi Scaria, learned counsel, order dated 7.1.2014 is recalled and S.L.P. (C)Nos.7939-40/2004 are restored to their original numbers and are being heard with Civil Appeal No.5048 of 2003.

List the matters on 28th August, 2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar